Central Mainland Marine Mission fonds ChUn 18
Box / File Title and Description Extent Dates
File No.
Series: Ships’ logs 60 cm
Subseries: Logs of Thomas Crosby 111
Box 484 / files 7-8  Thomas Crosby III logbook (photocopies) 1924-1930
Box 485 / file 1 Thomas Crosby III logbook (1933) and 1915-1933
mission expenses (1915-1929)
Subseries: Logs of the Thomas Crosby IV
Box 484 / file 9 Thomas Crosby IV logbook (photocopies) 1953-1954
Box 485 / files 2-  Thomas Crosby IV logbook (bound 1941-1950
24 volumes)
Box 486 / files - ~ Thomas Crosby IV logbook (bound 1950-1958
27 volumes)
Box 487 / files - ~ Thomas Crosby IV logbook (bound 1958-1966
19 volumes)
Subseries: Logs of the Thomas Crosby V
Box 2743 /file1  Thomas Crosby V log (photocopy) 1989
e File covers Feb. — Apr. 1989
Subseries: Powell River Logs (Greta M.)
Box 485 / file 2 Powell River logbook 1929-1930
Box 485 / file 3 Powell River logbook 1934-1937
Subseries: Logs of the Sea Island I1
Box 487 / file 20 Sea Island II logbook 1966-1967
Box 487 / file 21 Sea Island II engine log 1966-1967
Series: Vital records and rolls 8 cm
e Restrictions: Series consists of records
with personal information to be restricted
100 years per requirements under the
provincial Personal Information
Protection Act
Box 488 / file 1 [Central Mainland Marine Mission 1949-1961
marriages (Indigenous)]. Original title:
Central Mainland Marine Mission
marriages (Indian)
Box 488 / file 2 Central Mainland Marine Mission M.S. 1926-1948
Thomas Crosby marriages
Box 488 / file 3 M.S. Thomas Crosby marriages, baptisms, 1949-1968
burials
e  Marriages 1953-1968
e Baptisms 1949-1968
e Burials 1953-1966
Box 488 / file 4 M.S. Thomas Crosby marriages, baptisms, 1968-1978
burials
Box 488 / file 5 Central Mainland Marine Mission 1950-1985

marriages
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Box /
File No.
Box 488/ file 6

Series:

Subseries:
Box 481 / file 22
Box 481 / file 23
Box 2743 / file 2

Box 2743 / file 3
Box 2743 / file 4

Box 481 / file 24
Box 481 / file 25
Box 481 / file 26
Subseries:
Box 481 / file 27
Box 481 / file 28
Box 481 / file 29
Box 481 / file 30

Box 482 / file 47
Box 2743 / file 9
Subseries:
Box 483 / files 1-7
Box 2743 / file 8
Subseries:
Box 483 / file 8
Box 2743 / file 7

Box 483 / file 9

Box 483 / file 10
Box 483 / file 11
Box 483 / file 12
Box 483 / file 13
Box 2743 / file 5

Box 2743 / file 6

File Title and Description Extent
M.V. Thomas Crosby V Historic roll
e File includes roll for the Kemano
congregation, 1956-1957
Mission oversight records 30 cm

Oversight Committee

Oversight Committee records (1)
Oversight Committee records (2)
Oversight Committee minutes and other
material

Oversight Committee minutes and other
material

Oversight Committee minutes

Property and projects

T.C. V evaluation

T.C. V oversight, 1982

Studies prepared for oversight purposes
Crosby transportation assessments
Demographics, Coastal Regional Group
Reports and other records

Survey conducted for the Board of the
Columbia Coast Mission / Rev. Trefor C.
Williams

Marine Planning Conferences

Coastal Ministry Consultation
Finances

Finances and annual statements
Financial reports — year end
Presbytery and other church bodies
BC Conference

BC Conference Marine Committee
minutes and other material

M&S: Home Missions

Presbytery handbook

Presbytery meetings

Presbytery — Prince Rupert

Presbytery minutes

Central Mainland Marine Committee
correspondence and other material

e Records of the Prince Rupert Presbytery
committee

Central Mainland Marine Committee
finance

Dates

1956-1989

1975-1985
1987-1989
1971-1977

1973-1976

1987,
1989
1980-1982
1975-1979
1974-1987

1982
1986-1989
1971-1985
1983

1968-1969
1989

1985-1990
1984-2001

1986-1987
1964-1969

1980-1982
[198-7]
1987-1988
1982-1989
1989-1990
1963,
1966-1969

1975-1977
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Box /
File No.

Series:

Subseries:
Box 482 / file 1
Box 482 / file 2
Box 482 / file 3

Subseries:
Box 482 / file 4
Box 482 / files 5-6
Box 482 / file 7
Box 2744 / file 9

Box 2744 / file 18
Subseries:

Box 482 / file 8

Box 482 / file 9
Subseries:

Box 2744 / file 10

Box 2744 / file 11
Box 2744 / file 12
Box 2744 / file 13
Box 2744 / file 14
Box 2744 / file 15
Box 2744 / file 16
Box 2744 / file 17
Box 482 / file 10
Box 482 / file 11
Box 482 / file 12
Box 482 / file 13
Box 482 / file 14

Box 482 / file 15
Subseries:

Box 483 / files 14-

15

Box 483 / file 16-

17

File Title and Description Extent

Ship operations records 34 cm
Crew studies

Crew studies

Missiology

Mission definition

Staff administration

Job descriptions — Crosby

Pensions

Salary

Role divisions and procedures

Crew duties and responsibilities
Nursing reports

Reports — Crosby crew

Community analysis [of Klemtu]
Regulatory matters and provisioning of
ship

M.V. Thomas Crosby V certificates and
licences

1973-1974 refit

Pneumatic boat

Listers [i.e. auxiliary engines]
Aucxiliary engines

Loran [i.e. ex-Thomas Crosby IV]
Radio

Insurance

Co-op

Guarantees

Crosby inspections / Oliver Howard
Licences

B.C. Medical & Workmen’s Comp

e Restrictions: File contains personal
information to be restricted 100 years per
requirements of the provincial Personal
Information Protection Act

Radio telephone
Coast Guard

Coast Guard

Coast Guard Auxiliary

Dates

1968-1987
1974-1979
1982

1968-1970
1985-1988
1972-1988
[After
1984]
1970-1971

1984-1987
1984

1967-1973

1973-1975
1969
1974
1974
1971-1973
1972-1973
1973-1975
1986
1976-1987
1985
1977-1985
1969-1988

1984
1983-1988

1981-1988
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Box /
File No.

Subseries:

Box 2744 / file 19
Box 2744 / file 20
Box 2744 / file 21
Box 2744 / file 22
Box 2744 / file 23
Box 483 / files 18-
19
Box 483 / file 20
Subseries:
Box 2743 / file 10
Box 2743 / file 11
Box 2743 / file 12
Box 2743 / file 13
Box 2743 / file 14
Box 2743 / file 15
Box 2743 / file 16

Series:

Box 482 / file 16
Box 482 / file 17
Box 482 / file 18
Box 482 / file 19
Box 482 / file 20
Box 482 / file 21
Box 482 / file 22
Box 2743 / file 17
Box 2743 / file 18
Box 2743 / file 19

Series:

Subseries:
Box 483 / files 21-
22
Box 483 / file 23
Box 483 / file 24
Subseries:

File Title and Description

Crew application files

e Restrictions: Subseries contains personnel

records and is restricted 75 years to
comply with United Church of Canada
policy

M.V. Thomas Crosby V — skipper

Medical — nurse?

Faris

Crew

Deckhands

Crew applications

Current applications

Refit and sale of the Thomas Crosby V
M.V. Thomas Crosby V 1988 refit

M.V. Thomas Crosby V 1989 refit
Finance and insurance records

Thomas Crosby V refit expenses

T.C. V refit and sale

T.C. V sale

T.C. V sale

Donations, fund raising, and grant
applications

Crosby Fund Campaign Committee
Donations

Fund raising — Coast Missions

Gift book

Applications for M.S.A.

Block grants

St. Stephen’s Broadway

Erskine American

Goods / clothing file

Clothing / books correspondence

Pamphlets and publications
Continuing education programs
Continuing education

Naramata

Tee Centre
Education materials

Extent

Scm

14 cm
13 photos
1 VHS

Dates

1968-1973
1973
1973
1972-1973
1969
1983-1988

1989-1990

1988

1989

1989-1991
1989-1991
1991-1992
1990-1993
1992-1995

1988-1989
1985-1989
1987

1987

1985-1986
1986-1987
1981

1962-1968
1987-1990
1987-1988

1985-1988

1987-1989
1987
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Box /
File No.

Box 483 / file 25
Box 483 / file 26
Box 483 / file 27
Box MI-13/3

Subseries:
Box 483 / file 28

Box 483 / file 29

Box 483 / file 30
Box 483/ file 31
Subseries:

Box 2743 / file 20
Box 2743 / file 21

Box 2743 / file 22
Box 2743 / file 23

Box 2743 / file 24

File Title and Description Extent

Audio-visual
AVEL
Communications — radio, TV
Coastal Ministry promos
e File consists of 1 VHS tape

e Note: Requires digitization for
preservation and access

Political issues and evangelism
Homosexual debate: ordination and
lifestyles

Periodicals

e Note: Originally many volumes. These
were drawn from thin files, each devoted
mainly or exclusively to one periodical or
publishing organization. They are
arranged in alphabetical order by the
original file title, with subfolders and
labels provided as necessary. There is one
issue of the Native land settlements
bulletin, which has been arranged under
the Indigenous ministries and Indigenous
studies series.

Evangelism

FACE info

Faith and justice

Ministry

Peace

Plumbline

Refugees

Stewardship

What is evangelism?

Studies

Studies: Confessing our faith
Reference materials for passengers and
donors

Crosby Fund material
History of mission

e File includes 13 col. photographs (BCCA
2872.1 —2872.13)

Information for donors and passengers
Information — nurse (for donors and
passengers)
Trips — passenger information

e Restrictions: File contains some records

with personal information to be restricted
100 years per requirements of the

Dates

1985
1986-1987
1986
[198-7]

1986-1989

1984-1987
1983-1988

1987
1978-1982

1978
1987

1987-1988
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Box /
File No.

Series:

Box 481 / files 1-2

Box 481 / file 3
Box 481 / file 4
Box 481 / file 5
Box 481 / file 6

Box 481 / files 7-9

Box 481 / file 10
Box 2744 / file 2
Box 481 / file 11
Box 481 / file 12
Box 481 / file 13
Box 481 / file 14
Box 481 / file 15
Box 2744 / file 1
Box 481 / file 16
Box 481 / file 17
Box 2744 / file 3

Series:

Box 481 / file 18
Box 481 / file 19
Box 481 / file 20
Box 481 / file 21

Box 2744 / file 4

Series:

Box 482 / file 23
Box 482 / file 24
Box 482 / file 25
Box 482 / file 26
Box 482 / file 27
Box 482 / file 28

File Title and Description

provincial Personal Information Protection

Act

Presbytery visitations and place name
files

Bella Bella

Bella Coola

Hartley Bay lists

Hartley Bay

Kimsquit land

Klemtu

Lists: points of call

Namu

Ocean Falls

Oona River: Ocean Falls
Owikeeno

Port Simpson

Presbytery visitation

Presbytery visitation

Queen Charlotte Islands: Skidegate
Rivers Inlet: canneries, etc.
Stewart

Correspondence files
Correspondence, Jan. 1988 — Feb. 1989
Correspondence
Correspondence
Correspondence

e  Original file title: Misc.
Correspondence — inquiries

[Indigenous ministry and studies].
Original title: Native work and Native
Indian studies

Bulletin: Native land settlements
Central Mainland Marine Mission report
Native Indian studies

Native studies

Native work

Manual for those representing the United
Church of Canada among the Canadian
Indian

e  Published by United Church of Canada
Board of Home Missions (Toronto, 1962)

Extent

14 cm

4 cm

12 cm
1 map

Dates

1975-1989
1973-1977
1986

1974-1988
1973-1976
1974-1988
1974-1980
1962-1965
1973-1979
1976

1969-1978
1973-1986
1973-1988
1969

1976-1988
1973-1977
1968-1971

1988-1989
1987

1985-1986
1981-1982

1964-1974

1976
1990
1984-1986
1979-1988
1976-1981
1962
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Box /
File No.
Box 482 / file 29

Box 2744 / file 5

Series:

Box 483 / file 32
Box 483 / file 33
Box 483 / file 34

Series:

Box 482 / file 30
Box 482 / file 31
Box 482 / file 32
Box 482 / file 33
Box 482 / file 34

Box 482 / file 35
Box 482 / file 36
Box 482 / file 37
Box 482 / file 38
Box 482 / file 39
Box 482 / file 40
Box 482 / file 41

Box 482 / file 42
Box 482 / file 43
Box 482 / file 44
Box 482 / file 45
Box 482 / file 46
Box 2744 / file 6
Box 2744 / file 7

Box 2744 / file 8

File Title and Description

Manual for those representing the United
Church of Canada among the Canadian
Indian, vol. 2

[Indigenous studies]. Original title: Indian
workers lit.

e File includes 1 map: “The North
American Indians: 1950 distribution of
descendants of the Aboriginal population
of Alaska, Canada and the United States”
(University of Chicago, 1960)

Publication of the Log
Log

Log mailing list

Travel logs — Crosby

Projects and other files
Anniversary

Birth registration
Camping

Coastal info

Coastal missions

Crosby pictures
Floorplan sketches
Marine mission correspondence
Oaths, commission
Pastoral relations
Remembering
Summer passenger schedule — guest travel
information
Taxes — federal
Tee Centre
Trident, 1982 scrapbook
Trident
Nuclear sub protest
Mission Support / Live Love, etc.
CGIT “Living Mission” July project
e Restrictions: File contains some personal
information to be restricted for 100 years

per requirements of the provincial
Personal Information Protection Act

Projects — Ministry of Transportation

Extent

3cm

11 cm

Dates

1962-1969

1960-1969

1977-1989
1983
1984-1985

1985

1985
1986-1987
1974-1987
[19807]-
[19887]
1977
[196-7]
1980-1988
1979-1985
1986
[198-7]
1986-1988

1985-1987
1987-1988
1983
1982
1982
1977-1978
1975

1973-1975
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Box / File Title and Description Extent Dates
File No.
Series: Display kit 3cm
200
photos
Microfilm cabinet  One hundred years of marine missions / [1984]

Tom Brown and Fred Bingham

e Scope and content: File consists of 24
laminated panels relating the history and
services of marine missions, primarily
from the point of view of the missionaries;
includes ca. 200 photographs. Topics
include Indigenous communities (Bella
Bella, Bella Coola, Hartley Bay, Kitamaat,
Klemtu, Lax Kw’alaams, Skidegate);
people (Capt. Wm. Oliver, Rev. Thomas
Crosby, Rev. Wm. H. Pierce, Rev. George
Edgar, Dr. R.W. Large, Rev. Peter Kelly);
boats (Glad Tidings, M.V. Thomas Crosby
V); and aspects of the mission (light
stations, fish plants, medical care, life on
board, worship, baptisms, funerals,
weddings).

e Location details: The display kit is
currently in a portfolio, located beside the
microfilm cabinet

Series: Plans and drawings

Map cabinet: M.V. Thomas Crosby V / Jackson Talbot 1966
Drawer 2/ file4/ & Assoc.

doc 2 e 2 architectural drawings ; hand col.

e Control no. ChUn 18 Plan 1

Latest update:
July 19, 2023
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