Box /	File Title and Description	Extent	<u>Dates</u>
File No.			
Series:	Ships' logs	60 cm	
Subseries:	Logs of Thomas Crosby III		
Box 484 / files 7-8	Thomas Crosby III logbook (photocopies)		1924-1930
Box 485 / file 1	Thomas Crosby III logbook (1933) and		1915-1933
	mission expenses (1915-1929)		
Subseries:	Logs of the Thomas Crosby IV		
Box 484 / file 9	Thomas Crosby IV logbook (photocopies)		1953-1954
Box 485 / files 2-	Thomas Crosby IV logbook (bound		1941-1950
24	volumes)		
Box 486 / files 1-	Thomas Crosby IV logbook (bound		1950-1958
27	volumes)		10.50 10.66
Box 487 / files 1-	Thomas Crosby IV logbook (bound		1958-1966
19	volumes)		
Subseries:	Logs of the Thomas Crosby V		1000
Box 2743 / file 1	Thomas Crosby V log (photocopy) • File covers Feb. – Apr. 1989		1989
Subseries:	Powell River Logs (Greta M.)		
Box 485 / file 2	Powell River logbook		1929-1930
Box 485 / file 3	Powell River logbook		1934-1937
Subseries:	Logs of the Sea Island II		1/54 1/57
Box 487 / file 20	Sea Island II logbook		1966-1967
Box 487 / file 21	Sea Island II engine log		1966-1967
Series:	Vital records and rolls	8 cm	
	• Restrictions: Series consists of records		
	with personal information to be restricted		
	100 years per requirements under the provincial <i>Personal Information</i>		
	Protection Act		
Box 488 / file 1	[Central Mainland Marine Mission		1949-1961
	marriages (Indigenous)]. Original title:		
	Central Mainland Marine Mission		
	marriages (Indian)		
Box 488 / file 2	Central Mainland Marine Mission M.S.		1926-1948
	Thomas Crosby marriages		
Box 488 / file 3	M.S. Thomas Crosby marriages, baptisms,		1949-1968
	burials		
	Marriages 1953-1968Baptisms 1949-1968		
	Bapusms 1949-1908Burials 1953-1966		
Box 488 / file 4	M.S. Thomas Crosby marriages, baptisms,		1968-1978
·	burials		
Box 488 / file 5	Central Mainland Marine Mission		1950-1985
	marriages		
	•		

Box /	File Title and Description	<u>Extent</u>	<u>Dates</u>
File No.			
Box 488 / file 6	 M.V. Thomas Crosby V Historic roll File includes roll for the Kemano congregation, 1956-1957 		1956-1989
Series:	Mission oversight records	30 cm	
Subseries:	Oversight Committee		
Box 481 / file 22	Oversight Committee records (1)		1975-1985
Box 481 / file 23	Oversight Committee records (2)		1987-1989
Box 2743 / file 2	Oversight Committee minutes and other material		1971-1977
Box 2743 / file 3	Oversight Committee minutes and other material		1973-1976
Box 2743 / file 4	Oversight Committee minutes		1987,
	_		1989
Box 481 / file 24	Property and projects		1980-1982
Box 481 / file 25	T.C. V evaluation		1975-1979
Box 481 / file 26	T.C. V oversight, 1982		1974-1987
Subseries:	Studies prepared for oversight purposes		
Box 481 / file 27	Crosby transportation assessments		1982
Box 481 / file 28	Demographics, Coastal Regional Group		1986-1989
Box 481 / file 29	Reports and other records		1971-1985
Box 481 / file 30	Survey conducted for the Board of the		1983
	Columbia Coast Mission / Rev. Trefor C. Williams		
Box 482 / file 47	Marine Planning Conferences		1968-1969
Box 2743 / file 9	Coastal Ministry Consultation		1989
Subseries:	Finances		
Box 483 / files 1-7	Finances and annual statements		1985-1990
Box 2743 / file 8	Financial reports – year end		1984-2001
Subseries:	Presbytery and other church bodies		
Box 483 / file 8	BC Conference		1986-1987
Box 2743 / file 7	BC Conference Marine Committee		1964-1969
	minutes and other material		
Box 483 / file 9	M&S: Home Missions		1980-1982
Box 483 / file 10	Presbytery handbook		[198-?]
Box 483 / file 11	Presbytery meetings		1987-1988
Box 483 / file 12	Presbytery – Prince Rupert		1982-1989
Box 483 / file 13	Presbytery minutes		1989-1990
Box 2743 / file 5	Central Mainland Marine Committee		1963,
	correspondence and other material		1966-1969
	• Records of the Prince Rupert Presbytery		
D 0742 / 61 6	committee		1075 1075
Box 2743 / file 6	Central Mainland Marine Committee		1975-1977
	finance		

Box /	File Title and Description	<u>Extent</u>	<u>Dates</u>
File No.			
Series:	Ship operations records	34 cm	
Subseries:	Crew studies		
Box 482 / file 1	Crew studies		1968-1987
Box 482 / file 2	Missiology		1974-1979
Box 482 / file 3	Mission definition		1982
Subseries:	Staff administration		
Box 482 / file 4	Job descriptions – Crosby		1968-1970
Box 482 / files 5-6	Pensions		1985-1988
Box 482 / file 7	Salary		1972-1988
Box 2744 / file 9	Role divisions and procedures		[After
			1984]
Box 2744 / file 18	Crew duties and responsibilities		1970-1971
Subseries:	Nursing reports		
Box 482 / file 8	Reports – Crosby crew		1984-1987
Box 482 / file 9	Community analysis [of Klemtu]		1984
Subseries:	Regulatory matters and provisioning of		
	ship		
Box 2744 / file 10	M.V. Thomas Crosby V certificates and		1967-1973
	licences		
Box 2744 / file 11	1973-1974 refit		1973-1975
Box 2744 / file 12	Pneumatic boat		1969
Box 2744 / file 13	Listers [i.e. auxiliary engines]		1974
Box 2744 / file 14	Auxiliary engines		1974
Box 2744 / file 15	Loran [i.e. ex-Thomas Crosby IV]		1971-1973
Box 2744 / file 16	Radio		1972-1973
Box 2744 / file 17	Insurance		1973-1975
Box 482 / file 10	Co-op		1986
Box 482 / file 11	Guarantees		1976-1987
Box 482 / file 12	Crosby inspections / Oliver Howard		1985
Box 482 / file 13	Licences		1977-1985
Box 482 / file 14	B.C. Medical & Workmen's Comp		1969-1988
	Restrictions: File contains personal		
	information to be restricted 100 years per		
	requirements of the provincial <i>Personal</i>		
Box 482 / file 15	Information Protection Act		1004
	Radio telephone		1984
Subseries:	Coast Guard		1002 1000
Box 483 / files 14-	Coast Guard		1983-1988
15 Decre 492 / £1- 16	Court Court As 11		1001 1000
Box 483 / file 16-	Coast Guard Auxiliary		1981-1988
17			

Box /	File Title and Description	<u>Extent</u>	<u>Dates</u>
File No.			
Subseries:	Crew application files		
	Restrictions: Subseries contains personnel records and is restricted 75 years to comply with United Church of Canada policy		
Box 2744 / file 19	M.V. Thomas Crosby V – skipper		1968-1973
Box 2744 / file 20	Medical – nurse?		1973
Box 2744 / file 21	Faris		1973
Box 2744 / file 22	Crew		1972-1973
Box 2744 / file 23	Deckhands		1969
Box 483 / files 18- 19	Crew applications		1983-1988
Box 483 / file 20	Current applications		1989-1990
Subseries:	Refit and sale of the Thomas Crosby V		
Box 2743 / file 10	M.V. Thomas Crosby V 1988 refit		1988
Box 2743 / file 11	M.V. Thomas Crosby V 1989 refit		1989
Box 2743 / file 12	Finance and insurance records		1989-1991
Box 2743 / file 13	Thomas Crosby V refit expenses		1989-1991
Box 2743 / file 14	T.C. V refit and sale		1991-1992
Box 2743 / file 15	T.C. V sale		1990-1993
Box 2743 / file 16	T.C. V sale		1992-1995
Series:	Donations, fund raising, and grant	5 cm	
D 400 / 01 4 6	applications		1000 1000
Box 482 / file 16	Crosby Fund Campaign Committee		1988-1989
Box 482 / file 17	Donations		1985-1989
Box 482 / file 18	Fund raising – Coast Missions		1987
Box 482 / file 19	Gift book		1987
Box 482 / file 20	Applications for M.S.A.		1985-1986
Box 482 / file 21	Block grants		1986-1987
Box 482 / file 22	St. Stephen's Broadway		1981
Box 2743 / file 17	Erskine American		1962-1968
Box 2743 / file 18	Goods / clothing file		1987-1990
Box 2743 / file 19	Clothing / books correspondence		1987-1988
Series:	Pamphlets and publications	14 cm 13 photos	
0.1		1 VHS	
Subseries:	Continuing education programs		1005 1000
Box 483 / files 21- 22	Continuing education		1985-1988
Box 483 / file 23	Naramata		1987-1989
Box 483 / file 24	Tee Centre		1987-1989
			170/
Subseries:	Education materials		

Box /	File Title and Description	Extent	<u>Dates</u>
File No.			
Box 483 / file 25	Audio-visual		1985
Box 483 / file 26	AVEL		1986-1987
Box 483 / file 27	Communications – radio, TV		1986
Box MI-13 / 3	Coastal Ministry promos		[198-?]
	File consists of 1 VHS tapeNote: Requires digitization for		
	preservation and access		
Subseries:	Political issues and evangelism		
Box 483 / file 28	Homosexual debate: ordination and		1986-1989
	lifestyles		
Box 483 / file 29	Periodicals		
	Note: Originally many volumes. These		
	were drawn from thin files, each devoted mainly or exclusively to one periodical or		
	publishing organization. They are		
	arranged in alphabetical order by the		
	original file title, with subfolders and labels provided as necessary. There is one		
	issue of the Native land settlements		
	bulletin, which has been arranged under		
	the Indigenous ministries and Indigenous studies series.		
	Evangelism		
	FACE info		
	Faith and justice		
	Ministry		
	Peace		
	Plumbline		
	Refugees		
	Stewardship		
D 402 / 61 20	What is evangelism?		1004 1005
Box 483 / file 30	Studies		1984-1987
Box 483 / file 31	Studies: Confessing our faith		1983-1988
Subseries:	Reference materials for passengers and donors		
Box 2743 / file 20	Crosby Fund material		1987
Box 2743 / file 21	History of mission		1978-1982
Box 27 137 1110 21	File includes 13 col. photographs (BCCA)		1970 1902
	2872.1 – 2872.13)		
Box 2743 / file 22	Information for donors and passengers		1978
Box 2743 / file 23	Information – nurse (for donors and		1987
D 0742 / 61 04	passengers)		1007 1000
Box 2743 / file 24	Trips – passenger information • Restrictions: File contains some records		1987-1988
	• Restrictions: File contains some records with personal information to be restricted		
	100 years per requirements of the		

Box /	File Title and Description	<u>Extent</u>	<u>Dates</u>
<u>File No.</u>			
	provincial Personal Information Protection Act		
Series:	Presbytery visitations and place name files	14 cm	
Box 481 / files 1-2	Bella Bella		1975-1989
Box 481 / file 3	Bella Coola		1973-1977
Box 481 / file 4	Hartley Bay lists		1986
Box 481 / file 5	Hartley Bay		1974-1988
Box 481 / file 6	Kimsquit land		1973-1976
Box 481 / files 7-9	Klemtu		1974-1988
Box 481 / file 10	Lists: points of call		1974-1980
Box 2744 / file 2 Box 481 / file 11	Namu Ocean Falls		1962-1965 1973-1979
Box 481 / file 12	Oona River: Ocean Falls		1973-1979
Box 481 / file 13	Owikeeno		1969-1978
Box 481 / file 14	Port Simpson		1973-1986
Box 481 / file 15	Presbytery visitation		1973-1988
Box 2744 / file 1	Presbytery visitation		1969
Box 481 / file 16	Queen Charlotte Islands: Skidegate		1976-1988
Box 481 / file 17	Rivers Inlet: canneries, etc.		1973-1977
Box 2744 / file 3	Stewart		1968-1971
Series:	Correspondence files	4 cm	
Box 481 / file 18	Correspondence, Jan. 1988 – Feb. 1989		1988-1989
Box 481 / file 19	Correspondence		1987
Box 481 / file 20	Correspondence		1985-1986
Box 481 / file 21	Correspondence		1981-1982
D 0544 / 61 4	Original file title: Misc.		1064 1054
Box 2744 / file 4	Correspondence – inquiries		1964-1974
Series:	[Indigenous ministry and studies]. Original title: Native work and Native Indian studies	12 cm 1 map	
Box 482 / file 23	Bulletin: Native land settlements		1976
Box 482 / file 24	Central Mainland Marine Mission report		1990
Box 482 / file 25	Native Indian studies		1984-1986
Box 482 / file 26	Native studies		1979-1988
Box 482 / file 27	Native work		1976-1981
Box 482 / file 28	Manual for those representing the United		1962
	Church of Canada among the Canadian		
	Indian		
	 Published by United Church of Canada Board of Home Missions (Toronto, 1962) 		

Box /	File Title and Description	<u>Extent</u>	<u>Dates</u>
File No.			
Box 482 / file 29	Manual for those representing the United Church of Canada among the Canadian Indian, vol. 2		1962-1969
Box 2744 / file 5	 [Indigenous studies]. Original title: Indian workers lit. File includes 1 map: "The North American Indians: 1950 distribution of descendants of the Aboriginal population of Alaska, Canada and the United States" (University of Chicago, 1960) 		1960-1969
Series:	Publication of the Log	3 cm	
Box 483 / file 32	Log		1977-1989
Box 483 / file 33	Log mailing list		1983
Box 483 / file 34	Travel logs – Crosby		1984-1985
Series:	Projects and other files	11 cm	
Box 482 / file 30	Anniversary		1985
Box 482 / file 31	Birth registration		1985
Box 482 / file 32	Camping		1986-1987
Box 482 / file 33	Coastal info		1974-1987
Box 482 / file 34	Coastal missions		[1980?]- [1988?]
Box 482 / file 35	Crosby pictures		1977
Box 482 / file 36	Floorplan sketches		[196-?]
Box 482 / file 37	Marine mission correspondence		1980-1988
Box 482 / file 38	Oaths, commission		1979-1985
Box 482 / file 39	Pastoral relations		1986
Box 482 / file 40	Remembering		[198-?]
Box 482 / file 41	Summer passenger schedule – guest travel information		1986-1988
Box 482 / file 42	Taxes – federal		1985-1987
Box 482 / file 43	Tee Centre		1987-1988
Box 482 / file 44	Trident, 1982 scrapbook		1983
Box 482 / file 45	Trident		1982
Box 482 / file 46	Nuclear sub protest		1982
Box 2744 / file 6	Mission Support / Live Love, etc.		1977-1978
Box 2744 / file 7	 CGIT "Living Mission" July project Restrictions: File contains some personal information to be restricted for 100 years per requirements of the provincial 		1975
Box 2744 / file 8	Personal Information Protection Act Projects – Ministry of Transportation		1973-1975
23/12/11/11100	2.10,1000 minutes of frameportunion		1710 1710

Box /	File Title and Description	Extent	<u>Dates</u>
<u>File No.</u>			
Series:	Display kit	3 cm 200 photos	
Microfilm cabinet	 One hundred years of marine missions / Tom Brown and Fred Bingham Scope and content: File consists of 24 laminated panels relating the history and services of marine missions, primarily from the point of view of the missionaries; includes ca. 200 photographs. Topics include Indigenous communities (Bella Bella, Bella Coola, Hartley Bay, Kitamaat, Klemtu, Lax Kw'alaams, Skidegate); people (Capt. Wm. Oliver, Rev. Thomas Crosby, Rev. Wm. H. Pierce, Rev. George Edgar, Dr. R.W. Large, Rev. Peter Kelly); boats (Glad Tidings, M.V. Thomas Crosby V); and aspects of the mission (light stations, fish plants, medical care, life on board, worship, baptisms, funerals, weddings). Location details: The display kit is currently in a portfolio, located beside the microfilm cabinet 		[1984]
Series: Map cabinet: Drawer 2 / file 4 / doc 2	Plans and drawings M.V. Thomas Crosby V / Jackson Talbot & Assoc. • 2 architectural drawings; hand col. • Control no. ChUn 18 Plan 1		1966

Latest update: July 19, 2023